TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		109/17/2012	United States of America National Banking Assocation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Oracle Flexible Packaging, Inc.
Street Address:	220 East Polo Road
City:	Winston-Salem
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27105
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1322147	ORACLE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2129408776

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: thomas.huang@kattenlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Katten Muchin Rosenman LLP

Address Line 1: 575 Madison Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	343434-00009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jarrod Weber
Signature:	/Jarrod Weber/
Date:	09/19/2012
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004863 FRAME: 0719

40 00 132

Total Attachments: 4 source=Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Trademark Release#page3.tif source=Trademark Release#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004863 FRAME: 0720

PATENT AND TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT AND TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT is made as of September 17, 2012 by **PR ORACLE EQUIPMENT, LLC,** a Delaware limited liability company ("**Lender**"), as successor by assignment to Wells Fargo Bank, National Association ("**Wells Fargo**").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Wells Fargo and **ORACLE FLEXIBLE PACKAGING, INC.**, a North Carolina corporation ("**Grantor**"), were parties to that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated as of March 10, 2010 (the "**Assignment**"), pursuant to which Grantor granted a security interest to Wells Fargo in the Patents (as defined in the Assignment) and the Trademarks (as defined in the Agreement) as security for certain obligations owing by Grantor to Wells Fargo, including the Patents and the Trademarks listed on Exhibits A and B hereto, respectively; and

WHEREAS, the Assignment was recorded by the Patent Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 12, 2010 at Reel 024066, Frame 0528; and

WHEREAS, the Assignment was recorded by the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 12, 2010 at Reel 004166, Frame 0513; and

WHEREAS, Wells Fargo assigned all of its rights, title, interests and obligations under the Assignment to Lender pursuant to that certain Assignment and Acceptance Agreement dated as of August 7, 2012 by and between Wells Fargo and Lender; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Lender release its security interest in and lien on all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Patents and Trademarks and reassign the same to Grantor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Lender hereby releases its security interest in and lien on all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under all the Patents and Trademarks, including without limitation the Patents and Trademarks listed on Exhibits A and B respectively.
- 2. Lender hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Lender, all of Lender's right, title and interest in and to the Patents and Trademarks.

[Signature Page Follows.]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004863 FRAME: 0721

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Patent and Trademark Release and Reassignment to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

PR ORACLE EQUIPMENT, LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company

By:

Name: Nathan Richey

Title: President and Chief Executive

Officer

EXHIBIT A

UNITED STATES ISSUED PATENTS

<u>Patent</u>	<u>U.S. Registration</u> No./Serial No.	Application No.
Thin film structures for and method of sealing	6413644	08813961
to glass		
Gravure printing press with encapsulated ink	6119595	08944168
applicator and method		
Polymeric die-cuttable lidding materials	5342684	08065726
Peelable film laminate	4784885	06902340
Lidding components for containers		10228773
Laser-scored push-through blister backing and		10879382
methods of making same		
Peelable breakaway multi-layered structures		11021392
and methods and compositions for making		
such structures		
Soft Foil		60/930452

 $Patent\ and\ Trademark\ Release\ and\ Reassignment-Oracle\ Flexible\ Packaging, Inc.$

TRADEMARK REEL: 004863 FRAME: 0723

EXHIBIT B

UNITED STATES ISSUED TRADEMARKS, SERVICES MARKS AND COLLECTIVE MEMBERSHIP MARKS AND REGISTRATIONS

Trademark Serial No. U.S. Registration No.

ORACLE 73-482198 1322147

Patent and Trademark Release and Reassignment – Oracle Flexible Packaging, Inc.

RECORDED: 09/19/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004863 FRAME: 0724